

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 1788/2018

M/s Kundan Mal Mukan Mal And Anr

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

21/03/2018

Counsel for the petitioners submits that license of the petitioner-firm was terminated w.e.f. 1990 and it has not been extended/worked thereafter. However, the license amount has been calculated upto 2012-2013 and a demand has been raised vide impugned order dated 03.11.2017 for a sum of Rs.13,79,936/-.

Issue notice to the respondents of the writ petition as also of the stay application, returnable within three weeks. Notices be given 'dasti' also.

In the meanwhile and till further orders, the operation and effect of the impugned order dated 03.11.2017, shall remain stayed.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

R.Vaishnav