

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 1788/2018

M/s Kundan Mal Mukan Mal And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anant Kasliwal.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. PC Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

30/04/2018

Counsel for the respondents wants three weeks time to file reply.

In the interest of justice, time is granted.

List the case again on 28.05.2018. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted. Interim order to continue till then.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

N.Gandhi/123