

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1788/2018

M/s Kundan Mal Mukan Mal And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anant Kasliwal with Ms. Charu Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Asad Seikh for Mr. P C Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

17/05/2023

Counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the arguing counsel is not available today to argue the matter. Therefore, the matter may kindly be adjourned.

List this matter again on 24.05.2023.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J