

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1788/2018

M/s Kundan Mal Mukan Mal And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anant Kasliwal through VC with
Ms. Charu Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arpit Jain

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

11/11/2024

Counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time sought for is granted.

List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/118